

EX. CIVIL 302/22
LOVEKUSH GUPTA Vs. SOHAN PAL

19.05.2023

Present: Sh Deep Singh, ld. proxy counsel for DH.
Sh Ramesh Kumar, Principal cum HOO,
Government Lady Noyce School for Deaf, Delhi
Gate, Delhi

Heard. Perused.

It is stated by HOO that as per DDO/HOO record, the total salary of the JD is Rs.54,812/- out of which Rs.25,572/- is deducted and net salary of JD as on record is Rs.29,240/-.

He further stated that as per rules, DDO cannot deducted more than 50% of the salary of any person.

Statement recorded separately.

In view of the submission of HOO, **DDO, GLNS Complex Delhi Gate, Delhi is directed to attach the salary as per rules and deposit it in this court by way of DD in favour of DH.**

Put up on **07.07.2023.**

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/19.05.2023