

EX. CIVIL 302/22
LOVEKUSH GUPTA Vs. SOHAN PAL

13.10.2023

Present: Sh Rajesh Kumar, Id proxy counsel for the DH.

As ordered by this court, no amount after deducting the same from the salary of the JD, has been sent to this court.

Let, in these circumstances, court notice be issued to the Principal-cum-Head of Office, Government Lady Noyce School for deaf, Department of Social Welfare, Delhi Gate, Delhi, returnable for **28.03.2024**.

(Kishor Kumar)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/13.10.2023