

28.03.24

Present: None for DH.

Notice issued to the Principal-cum Head of Office, Government Lady Noyce School for Deaf, Department of Social Welfare, Delhi Gate, Delhi has been served, but she is not present.

Let notice under Order XVI Rule 12 CPC be issued against the aforesaid official on filing of PF, returnable for 05.07.2024.

Steps be taken within ten days.

(Kishor Kumar)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/28.03.24.