

EX. CIVIL 302/22
LOVEKUSH GUPTA Vs. SOHAN PAL

06.09.24

Present: Sh Dharmendra Gupta, Id counsel for DH.
Sh Mahendra Singh, Junior Assistant, Govt Lady
Noyce Senior Secondary Special School (co-ed), for
the hearing impaired, Firozshah Kotla Delhi Gate,
New Delhi.

Sh Mahendra Singh has filed response. Copy
supplied to Id counsel for the DH.

It is submitted by Mahendra Singh that already two
recoveries are being deducted from the salary of JD. The JD is
getting salary from aforesaid school and that the amount to be
recovered by the DH in the present execution can be deducted
from the salary of DH only after some of the recoveries are
complete.

Heard. Perused.

Sh Mahendra Singh is directed to deduct and
reimburse Rs.10,000/- from next month and send the same to the
present court to be further given to DH as per rules.

Put up for further proceedings on 08.11.24.

Copy of this order be given *dasti* to Mahendra
Singh, Junior Assistant.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/06.09.24