

08.11.2024 (02.10 p.m.)

Present: Sh. Brahmanand Gupta, Id. Counsel for DH.
Some Official from GLNSS Complex,
Firozshah Kotla, Delhi Gate, New Delhi 02
i.e. employer of JD in person had appeared in the morning

None is present on behalf of employer of the JD this time.
Some employee from GLNSS Complex, Firozshah Kotla, Delhi Gate,
New Delhi 02 was present in the morning and had filed hand written
response of DDO that they cannot deduct more than 1/3rd salary of the JD.

It is seen that on 06.09.2024, one Sh. Mahender Singh, Jr.
Asst. from GLNSS Complex, Firozshah Kotla, Delhi Gate, New Delhi 02
had appeared and he had been directed to deduct and reimburse Rs.
10,000/- in the Court from October 2024. Instead of deducting Rs.
10,000/- from the salary of the JD, an evasive and vague submission has
been given today.

In view of these facts and circumstances, a court notice be
issued to Mahender Singh, Jr. Assistant and DDO GLNSS Complex,
Firozshah Kotla, Delhi Gate, New Delhi 02, seeking their explanation as to
why Contempt of Court proceedings should not be initiated against them
for non compliance of directions dated 06.09.2024.

Put up on 13.12.2024.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/ 08.11.2024