

EX. CIVIL 302/22
LOVEKUSH GUPTA Vs. SOHAN PAL

13.12.24

Present: Ms. Rubina, Ld. Counsel for the DH.
Sh. Mahender Singh, Jr. Asstt./DDO, Govt. Lady
Noyce Sr. Sec. Special School (Co-ed), For the
Hearing Impaired, Firozshah Kotla, Delhi Gate, New
Delhi-110002, is present on behalf of Principal.

It is submitted by Sh. Mahender Singh that as per rules they cannot deduct more than 1/3rd of the basic pay of the JD. It is further submitted by Sh. Mahender Singh that already the salary of the JD is attached at two heads, one for Rs.10,000/- and another one for more than Rs.12,000/- and total salary of the JD after deduction is Rs.45,000/-. In these circumstances, let DH adopt any other recourse for recovery of the decretal amount from the JD.

Put up the case for FP, on 21.02.2025.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/13.12.24.