

EX. CIVIL 302/22
LOVEKUSH GUPTA Vs. SOHAN PAL

04.04.2025

Present: Sh. Brahmanand Gupta, Ld. Counsel for DH,
through VC.

Let report be called from the Principal, Govt Lady Noyce Sr. Sec. Special School (Co-ed), for the Hearing Impaired, Firozshah Kotla, Delhi Gate, New Delhi-110002, as to till when the salary of the JD is attached towards satisfaction of other decrees, on filing of PF, for 06.06.2025.

Steps be taken within ten days.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/04.04.2025